
ALPENA COUNTY 2025 MILLAGE RATES*

AS AUTHORIZED UNDER MICHIGAN COMPILED LAW 211.37 BY THE ALPENA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AS CERTIFIED BY THE VARIOUS TOWNSHIP AND CITY CLERKS.

GREEN LONG MAPLE WELLI NGTON CITY OF

ALPENA TOWNSHIP RAPIDS RIDGE OSSINEKE SANBORN TOW NSHIP WILSON ALP ENA

UNIT/MILLAGE TOWNSHIP ALPENA HILLMAN VILLAGE TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP ALPENA HILLMAN TOWNSHIP CITY DDA

State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000 6.0000

County Operating 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599 4.7599

County Library 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916

County Ambulance 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953 1.4953

County Jail 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916 0.9916

Older Persons Fund 1 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480 0.5480

Older Persons Fund 2 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Vets 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092 0.2092

Rec 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982 0.4982

Township/City  Operating 1.0103 1.0372 1.0372 1.0372 0.9820 0.9540 1.0685 1.0264 0.9699 0.9699 1.0470 15.8436 15.8436

Township/City Extra Voted 1.4953 1.4147 1.4147 1.4147 2.8300 0.0000 0.9899 0.9801 1.2229 1.2229 0.0000 0.9913 0.9913

Township/City Debt

Hillman Village Operating 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 10.5000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

AMA Educ. Serv. District 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429 2.1429

Alpena Community College 2.4687 2.4687 0.0000 0.0000 2.4687 2.4687 2.4687 2.4687 2.4687 0.0000 2.4687 2.4687 2.4687

Alpena Public Schools

-Operating 17.9154 17.9154 0.0000 0.0000 17.9154 17.9154 17.9154 17.9154 17.9154 0.0000 17.9154 17.9154 17.9154

-Debt 1.8000 1.8000 0.0000 0.0000 1.8000 1.8000 1.8000 1.8000 1.8000 0.0000 1.8000 1.8000 1.8000

Hillman School

-Operating 0.0000 0.0000 17.7164 17.7164 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 17.7164 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

-Debt 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Sinking Fund 0.9705 0.9705 0.9705

DDA 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.9465

NON-HOMESTEAD
Summer 10.7599 10.7599 29.4468 39.9468 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 29.4468 10.7599 51.9218 53.8683

Winter 31.5665 31.5128 9.3287 9.3287 32.8729 30.0149 31.1193 31.0674 31.2537 9.0696 30.1079 4.7339 4.7339

Grand Total 42.3264 42.2727 38.7755 49.2755 43.6328 40.7748 41.8792 41.8273 42.0136 38.5164 40.8678 56.6557 58.6022

HOMESTEAD
Summer / Less School 18 Mil 10.7599 10.7599 11.7304 22.2304 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 10.7599 11.7304 10.7599 34.0064 35.9529

Winter / Less School 18 Mil 13.6511 13.5974 9.3287 9.3287 14.9575 12.0995 13.2039 13.1520 13.3383 9.0696 12.1925 4.7339 4.7339

Grand Total 24.4110 24.3573 21.0591 31.5591 25.7174 22.8594 23.9638 23.9119 24.0982 20.8000 22.9524 38.7403 40.6868

*Millage Rates shown are a compilation of the L-4029 Tax Request forms which includes all millage levy requests for ad-valorem millages against all parcels.  Special Assessments are not included.

Indicates Millage Rates collected on the Summer Tax Bill Indicates Millage Rates collected on the Winter Tax Bill


